505749420 10/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5796233

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EARLE JENNINGS	10/28/2019
GEORGE LANDERS	10/29/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	QSIGMA, INC.		
Street Address:	1167 LA ROCHELLE TERRACE UNIT C		
City:	SUNNYVALE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94089		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7617268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)309-0457

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5102928328

Email: ewj@ix.netcom.com
Correspondent Name: EARLE JENNINGS
Address Line 1: 305 CALLE ESTADO

Address Line 4: SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARITH005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EARLE JENNINGS
SIGNATURE:	/Earle Jennings/
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=ARITH005_P3_1_GL_EJ#page1.tif

PATENT 505749420 REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0614

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT



WHEREAS, We, Earle Jennings, Bob Spence and George Landers, all United States citizens, have invented certain new and useful improvements in inventions on Method and Apparatus Supporting Non-Additive Calculations in Graphics Accelerators and Digital Signal Processors for which an application for a United States Patent was filed as Patent Number 7617268, on 1/13/2005, Docket ARITH005;

Whereas, QSigma, Inc, a corporation of the state of California, with principle business address at 1167 La Rochelle Terrace, Unit C, Sunnyvale, CA 94089, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to the United States Letters Patent thereon, when granted, and in and to any and all improvements thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Earle Jennings, Bob Spence and George Landers by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said QSigma, Inc. our entire right title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for the whole of the United States and each and every foreign country to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, and in and to any and all improvements thereon.

THE SAME TO BE HELD and enjoyed by QSigma, Inc., it's successors and assigns, for their own use, to the full term for which the said Letters Patent may or shall be granted, as fully and entirely as the same might or could have been enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent on said invention, when granted, unto said Assignee, QSigma, Inc., in accordance with this assignment.

Earle Jennies	Executed this	<u>Z8</u> day of <u>07</u>	obus, 2019 obus, 2018, at Si	nto Fe, Nn
Gorge Landers	Executed this	22 day of Jets	6 w . 3888, at Ti	Gard SR
		day of	, 2018, at	7 7 2 7
Bob Spence				

PATENT REEL: 050867 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 10/30/2019